
Santa Cruz Division of the Academic Senate

2011-12

OFFICERS 
(4) Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Susan Gillman Chair Literature 9-4199 sgillman@ucsc.edu
Joseph Konopelski Vice Chair Chemistry & Biochemistry 9-4676 joek@chemistry.ucsc.edu
Judith Habicht-Mauche Secretary Anthropology 9-3201 judith@ucsc.edu
Donald Potts Parliamentarian Ecology & Evolutionary Biology 9-4417 potts@biology.ucsc.edu

ASSEMBLY REPRESENTATIVES 

Joseph Konopelski Vice Chair Chemistry & Biochemistry 9-4676 joek@chemistry.ucsc.edu
Marilyn Walker Computer Science 9-1058 mawalker@ucsc.edu
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE (SEC) 
(14 all ex officio) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Susan Gillman Chair Literature 9-4199 sgillman@ucsc.edu
Joseph Konopelski Vice Chair Chemistry & Biochemistry 9-4676 joek@chemistry.ucsc.edu
Judith Habicht-Mauche Secretary Anthropology 9-3201 judith@ucsc.edu
Marilyn Walker Assembly Rep. Computer Science 9-1058 mawalker@ucsc.edu
Suresh Lodha (CFW) Computer Science 9-3773 lodha@cse.ucsc.edu
Onuttom Narayan (P&T) Physics 9-4123 narayan@physics.ucsc.edu
Bruce Schumm (GC) Physics 9-3034 baschumm@ucsc.edu
Lynn Westerkamp (CPB) History 9-3427 mjw@ucsc.edu
Scott Oliver (COR) Chemistry & Biochemistry soliver@ucsc.edu
Dana Takagi (CAP) Sociology 9-5736 takagi@ucsc.edu
Kimberly Lau (CAAD) American Studies 9-2769 lau@ucsc.edu
Eileen Zurbriggen (CEP) Psychology 9-5736 zurbrigg@ucsc.edu
June Gordon (CAFA) Education 9-3234 jagordon@ucsc.edu
TBA (COC)

ACADEMIC ASSESSMENT GRIEVANCE (AAGC) 
(3) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell

Campbell Leaper Chair Psychology 9-4496 cam@ucsc.edu
Lourdes Martínez-Echazábal Literature 9-2701 lourdes@ucsc.edu

Richard Hughey Computer Engineering 9-2939 rph@ucsc.edu

ACADEMIC FREEDOM (CAF) 
(5) Cte Advisor: Shari Skinner

Jean Brodie Chair/UCAF (F) Astronomy & Astrophysics 9-2987 jbrodie@ucsc.edu
Ira Pohl Chair/UCAF (W&S) Computer Science 9-2320 pohl@ucsc.edu
G.S. Sahota Literature 9-1924 sahota@ucsc.edu
Jean E. Fox Tree Psychology 9-5084 foxtree@ucsc.edu

Ben Friedlander (F) Electrical Engineering 9-5838 bfriedla@ucsc.edu

Jean Brodie (W&S) Astronomy & Astrophysics 9-2987 jbrodie@ucsc.edu

Elizabeth Stephens Art  estephe@ucsc.edu

ACADEMIC PERSONNEL (CAP) 
(9) Cte Advisor: Shari Skinner

Dana Takagi Chair/UCAP Sociology 9-3140 takagi@ucsc.edu
Nirvikar Singh Economics 9-4093 boxjenk@ucsc.edu
Carla Freccero Literature 9-3342 freccero@ucsc.edu
Shelley Stamp Film & Digital Media 9-4462 stamp@ucsc.edu
Claire Gu Electrical Engineering 9-5296 claire@ee.ucsc.edu
Charles Hedrick History 9-2727 hedrick@ucsc.edu

Rodney Ogawa Education 9-3672 rtogawa@ucsc.edu

Christina Ravelo Ocean Sciences 9-3722 acr@ucsc.edu
Piero Madau Astronomy & Astrophysics 9-3839 pmadau@ucsc.edu

ADMISSIONS & FINANCIAL AID (CAFA) 
(7-9) Cte Advisor: Matthew Mednick

June Gordon Chair/BOARS Education 9-3234 jagordon@ucsc.edu
L.S. Kim Film & Digital Media 9-5543 lskim@ucsc.edu
Chris Edwards Ocean Sciences 9-3734 cedwards@ucsc.edu
Andy Fisher (W&S) Earth & Planetary Sciences 9-5598 afisher@ucsc.edu
Hiroshi Fukurai Sociology 9-2971 hfukurai@ucsc.edu
Tracy Larrabee Computer Engineering 9-2320 larrabee@ucsc.edu
Susan Strome MCD Biology 9-4615 strome@biology.ucsc.edu
Renya Ramirez Anthropology 9-3109 renya@ucsc.edu
Victoria González-Pagani Language Program 9-2855 vgpagani@ucsc.edu
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AFFIRMATIVE ACTION & DIVERSITY (CAAD) 

(6) Cte Advisor: Liana Thompson
Kimberly Lau Chair/UCAAD American Studies 9-2769 lau@ucsc.edu
Miriam Greenberg Sociology 9-2108 miriam@ucsc.edu
Claire Max Astronomy & Astrophysics 9-2049 cemax@ucsc.edu

Derek Murray (F) History of Art & Visual Culture dcmurray@ucsc.edu

Lewis Watts (W&S) Art 9-1322 lewwatts@ucsc.edu
Raquel Prado Applied Math & Statistics 9-1488 raquel@ams.ucsc.edu
Christine Hong (F&W) Literature 9-2920 cjhong@ucsc.edu

CAREER ADVISING (CCA) 
(5) Cte Advisor: TBA (unfilled for 2010-11)

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES (COC) 
(5) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Elizabeth Abrams Writing 9-4188 esabrams@ucsc.edu
Pradip Mascharak Chemistry & Biochemistry 9-4002 pradip@ucsc.edu
Paul Roth Philosophy 9-2191 paroth@ucsc.edu
Bruce Cooperstein Mathematics 9-2150 coop@ucsc.edu
Norman Locks Art 9-5340 norman@ucsc.edu

 
COMPUTING AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS (CCT) 

(8) Advisor Shari Skinner
Greg Laughlin Chair/UCCC Astronomy & Astrophysics 9-3208 laughlin@ucolick.org
Scott Lokey Chemistry & Biochemistry 9-1307 slokey@ucsc.edu
Anujan Varma Computer Engineering 9-3505 varma@ucsc.edu
Jose Renau Computer Engineering 9-1847 renau@soe.ucsc.edu

Matt Wagers Linguistics 9-1550 mwagers@ucsc.edu
Ted Warburton Theatre Arts 9-4542 tedw@ucsc.edu
Martin Weissman Mathematics 9-2379 weissman@ucsc.edu
Chris Wilmers Environmental Studies N/A cwilmers@ucsc.edu
Mary Doyle sits with VC ITS 9-4906 mdoyle1@ucsc.edu

EDUCATIONAL POLICY (CEP) 
(6) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell

Eileen Zurbriggen (Chair & UCEP Rep) Psychology 9-5736 zurbrigg@ucsc.edu
Melissa Gwyn Art 9-1587 mgwyn@ucsc.edu

Peter Young Physics 9-2329 peter@physics.ucsc.edu

William Dunbar Computer Engineering 9-1031 wdunbar@ucsc.edu
James Wilson Writing 9-4880 jawilson@ucsc.edu
Mark Anderson Anthropology 9-3350 mda@ucsc.edu
Pamela Hunt-Carter ex officio Registrar 9-2749 phcarter@ucsc.edu

EMERITI RELATIONS (CER) 
(3) Cte Advisor: Matthew Mednick

Helene Moglen Chair Literature 9-4324 moglen@ucsc.edu

Nancy Chen Anthropology 9-5198 nchen@ucsc.edu
Suresh Lodha CFW chair ex officio Computer Science 9-3773 lodha@cse.ucsc.edu

Mary Silver Ocean Sciences msilver@ucsc.edu

FACULTY RESEARCH LECTURE (CFRL) 
(5) Cte Advisor: Liana Thompson

Wlad Godzich Chair Literature 9-1771 bogusz@ucsc.edu

Adrienne Zihlman Anthropology 9-4467 azihlman@ucsc.edu

Anatole Leikin Music 9-3296 asl@ucsc.edu
Stan Woosley Astronomy & Astrophysics 9-2976 woosley@ucolick.org

JJ Garcia-Luna-Aceves Computer Engineering 9-4153 jjaceves@ucsc.edu

FACULTY WELFARE (CFW) 
(6-8) Cte Advisor: Matthew Mednick

Suresh Lodha Chair/UCFW Computer Science 9-3773 lodha@cse.ucsc.edu

Thorne Lay Earth & Planetary Sciences 9-3164 tlay@ucsc.edu

Carlos Dobkin Economics 9-5077 cdobkin@ucsc.edu
Gina Langhout Psychology 9-2535 langhout@ucsc.edu

Gustavo Vazquez Film & Digital Media 9-1496 gvazquez@ucsc.edu
Abel Rodriguez Applied Math & Statistics 9-1047 abel@soe.ucsc.edu
Noriko Aso History 9-5371 naso@ucsc.edu
Matthew Wolf-Meyer Anthropology 9-2365 mwolfmey@ucsc.edu

Helene Moglen Chair CER ex officio Literature 9-4127 moglen@ucsc.edu
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GRADUATE COUNCIL (GC) 
(10) Cte Advisor: Stephanie Casher

Bruce Schumm Chair/CCGA Physics 9-3034 baschumm@ucsc.edu
Scott Brandt Computer Science 9-5042 sbrandt@ucsc.edu
Donald Smith METOX 9-5041 drsmith@ucsc.edu
Jorge Hankamer Linguistics 9-1231 hank@ucsc.edu
Kimberly Jannarone Theater Arts 9-3490 kmj@ucsc.edu
Raphael Kudela Ocean Sciences 9-3290 kudela@ucsc.edu
Bettina Aptheker Feminist Studies 9-2116 bettinaf@ucsc.edu
Carol Shennan Enviornmental Studies 9-4540 cshennan@ucsc.edu

Megan Thomas Politics 9-2026 mcthomas@ucsc.edu
Tyrus Miller ex officio Graduate Dean 9-5079 tyrus@ucsc.edu

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION (CIE) 
(4) Cte Advisor: Stephanie Casher

Giacomo Bernardi Chair/UCIE Ecology & Evolutionary Biology 9-5124 bernardi@biology.ucsc.edu

Jorge Aladro Font (F&W) Literature 9-3832 jaladro@ucsc.edu

Lora Bartlett (S) Education 9-1893 lorab@ucsc.edu

Ben Crow Sociology 9-5503 bencrow@ucsc.edu
Margaret Morse Film & Digital Media 9-2315 morse@ucsc.edu

LIBRARY AND SCHOLARLY COMMUNICATION (COLASC) 
(5) Cte Advisor: Liana Thompson

Roberto Manduchi Chair/UCOLASC Computer Engineering 9-1479 manduchi@soe.ucsc.edu

Erik Asphaug Earth & Planetary Sciences 9-2260 asphaug@pmc.ucsc.edu

David Anthony (F) History 9-4028 danthony@ucsc.edu

Murray Baumgarten (W & S) Literature 9-2566 dickens@ucsc.edu

Stacy Kamehiro History of Art & Visual Culture 9-2085 kamehiro@ucsc.edu

Andrew Mathews Anthropology 9-2080 amathews@ucsc.edu
Virginia Steel ex officio University Librarian 9-2076 vsteel@ucsc.edu

PLANNING & BUDGET (CPB) 
(9) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Lynn Westerkamp Chair/UCPB History 9-3427 mjw@ucsc.edu

Robert Boltje Mathematics 9- 5001 boltje@ucsc.edu

Patty Gallagher Theater Arts 9-5669 pgallagh@ucsc.edu

Susan Gillman ex officio Literature 9-4199 sgillman@ucsc.edu

Joeseph Konopelski ex officio Chemistry & Biochemistry 9-4676 joek@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Sriram Shastry Physics 9-5849 sriram@physics.ucsc.edu

Deanna Shemek Literature 9-2716 shemek@ucsc.edu
Andy Szasz Sociology 9-2653 szasz@ucsc.edu

David Helmbold Computer Science 9-2320 dph@ucsc.edu

David Draper Applied Math & Statistics 9-1295 draper@ucsc.edu
Daniel Friedman Economics 9-4981 dan@ucsc.edu

PREPARATORY EDUCATION (CPE) 
(3) Cte Advisor:  Susanna Wrangell

David Smith Chair/UCOPE Rep Physics 9-2183 dsmith@scipp.ucsc.edu
Gabriel Elkaim Computer Engineering 9-3054 elkaim@soe.ucsc.edu

Donna Hunter (F&W) History of Art & Visual Culture 9-4671 dhunter@ucsc.edu

TBA (S)  

Eve Zyzik Language Program 9-3420 ezyzik@ucsc.edu
Sarah-Hope Parmeter sits with ELWR Coor 9-4788 shparmet@ucsc.edu

PRIVILEGE & TENURE (P&T) 

(7) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Onuttom Narayan Chair/UCPT Physics 9-4123 narayan@physics.ucsc.edu
Lindsay Hinck MCD Biology 9-5253 hinck@biology.ucsc.edu
Michael Loik Environmental Studies 9-5787                       mloik@ucsc.edu

Triloki Pandey Anthropology 9-4674 pandey@ucsc.edu
Todd Lowe Biomolecular Engineering 9-1511 tmjlowe@ucsc.edu
Gina Dent Feminist Studies 9-3424 ginadent@ucsc.edu

Leta Miller (W&S) Music 9-2804 leta@ucsc.edu
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RESEARCH (COR) 
(9) Cte Advisor: Stephanie Casher

Scott Oliver Chair/UCORP Chemistry & Biochemistry soliver@ucsc.edu

Nathaniel Deutsch Literature 9-4146 ndeutsch@ucsc.edu
Deborah LeTourneau Environmental Studies 9-4015 dletour@ucsc.edu
Elisabeth Cameron History of Art & Visual Culture 9-2763 ecameron@ucsc.edu

Sri Kurniawan Computer Engineering 9-1037 skurnia@ucsc.edu

David Koo Astronomy & Astrophysics 9-2130 dckoo@ucsc.edu

Hamid Sadjadpour Electrical Engineering 9-1483 hamid@ucsc.edu

Debra Lewis Mathematics 9-2718 lewis@ucsc.edu
Barbara Rogoff Psychology 9-3763 brogoff@ucsc.edu

RULES, JURISDICTION & ELECTIONS (RJ&E)
 (5) Cte Advisor: Matthew Mednick

Anthony Aguirre Chair Physics 9-2449 aguirre@scipp.ucsc.edu

TBA (F)

Dave Belanger (W&S) Physics 9-2871 daveph@ucsc.edu

Allen Van Gelder Computer Science 9-4611 avg@ucsc.edu
Abraham Stone Philosophy 9-5723 abestone@ucsc.edu

TBA

TEACHING (COT) 

(5) Cte Advisor: Shari Skinner

Daniel Selden Chair Literature 9-2175 dselden@ucsc.edu
Pascale Garaud Applied Math & Statistics 9-1055 pgaraud@ams.ucsc.edu
Maria Schonbek Mathematics 9-4657 schonbek@ucsc.edu
Graeme Smith Astronomy & Astrophysics 9-2907 graeme@ucolick.org
Dee Hibbert-Jones (W&S) Art 9-5628 hjdee@ucsc.edu
Brandin Baron-Nusbaum (F) Theater Arts 9-2699 baron@ucsc.edu

Jim Phillips sits with Dir Instructional  Technology Group9-2410 phillips@ucsc.edu
Jessica Fiske-Bailey sits with  Manager for CTL 9-4307 jfbailey@ucsc.edu

Senate Staff (6)
Office: 125 Kerr Hall Phone: 9-2086 Fax: 9-5469
Mary-Beth Harhen Director ASO 9-5209 mbh@ucsc.edu
Stephanie Casher Cte Advisor ASO 9-1317 scasher@ucsc.edu

Jason Greenberg Asst. to the Director ASO 9-2086 jgreenb1@ucsc.edu
Matthew Mednick Cte Advisor ASO 9-3810 mmednick@ucsc.edu
Shari Skinner Cte Advisor ASO 9-3431 sskinne1@ucsc.edu
Liana Thompson Cte Advisor ASO 9-2259 lthompso@ucsc.edu

Susanna Wrangell Cte Advisor ASO 9-3358 swrangel@ucsc.edu
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